The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

STYLAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

Delay in Despatch of Circular

The despatch of the circular containing details of the discloseable transaction and the six connected transactions (that are subject to Rule 14.26 of the Listing Rules) announced by the Company on 3rd June, 2003 will be delayed to on or before 10th July, 2003.

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 3rd June, 2003 (the "Announcement"). Terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement unless the context otherwise requires.

Pursuant to Rule 14.13(2) and Rule 14.29(2) of the Listing Rules, the Company is required to despatch a circular containing details of the discloseable transaction and the six connected transactions (that are subject to Rule 14.26 of the Listing Rules) disclosed in the Announcement to the Shareholders on or before 26th June, 2003. Since the Company requires more time to gather information for the independent financial adviser to form its opinion, an application has been made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the delay in the despatch of the circular to on or before 10th July, 2003.

> By Order of the Board STYLAND HOLDINGS LIMITED Steven Li Wang Tai Chairman

Hong Kong, 26th June, 2003